CANCELLED

October 29, 2024
Simpson County Water District
(Name of Utility)
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR	Entire Service Area		
	Community, Town or City		
P.S.C. KY. NO.	2		
	SHEET NO. 10		
	_SHEET NOTO		
CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1		
SHEET NO.			

I. RATES AND CHARGES

D. CHARGES FOR NON-RECURRING SERVICES

The following charges for special non-recurring services shall be made:

- 1. <u>Service Connection Charge</u>. A charge of \$25.00 shall be made for all service reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working hours, the charge shall be \$65.00.*
- 2. <u>Delinquent Service Charge</u>. A charge of \$25.00 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent account or terminate service. Where a customer's service has been discontinued for nonpayment of bills and the delinquent customer has paid his or her outstanding bills for service and requested reconnection, the water district shall assess a service connection charge in addition to a delinquent service charge to re-establish water service.
- 3. Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of \$25.00 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.
- 4. Meter Test Request. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested by the District provided such request by each customer is not more frequent than once each 12 months. Adjustments will be made to the bill where the meter is found to be more than 2 percent fast or slow in accordance with 807:KAR 5:006, Section 11. If such test shows the meter to be less than 2 percent fast, a \$50.00 charge shall be made.

DATE OF ISSUE	May 10, 2013 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 25, 2013 Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY	/s/ Ray Mann	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	(Signature of Officer)	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE	Chairman	TARIFF BRANCH
	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 403 DATED December 13, 1999	Bunt Kirtley
EVERIBLING:	<u> </u>	EFFECTIVE 6/25/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CANCELLED

October 29, 2024

Simpson County Water District

(Name of Utility)
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR	Entire Service Area Community, Town or City
P.S.C. KY. NO.	
r.s.c. K1. NO.	
	_SHEET NO11
CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	SHEET NO

I. RATES AND CHARGES

- 5. <u>PSC Meter Test Complaint</u>. After having first obtained a test from the District, a customer of the District may request a meter test by the PSC upon written application to the Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602-0615. Such request shall not be made for each meter more frequently than once every twelve months.
- 6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of \$25.00 per trip shall be made for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of a service or service problem is associated with the customer's own plumbing facilities and beyond the Water District delivery point and is not caused by failure of the District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$65.00 per trip.* Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.
- 7. Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customer's premises reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of \$75.00 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service or other District facilities, if any, shall also be charged to the customer in addition to the amount due for water service rendered.
- 8. Returned Payment Charge. When a payment, whether by check, auto payment, credit card or other electronic payment is accepted for payment of a bill and the payment is not honored by the financial institution, a returned payment charge of \$25.00 shall be charged.

DATE OF ISSUE May 10, 2013 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE June 25, 2013 Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY /s/ Ray Mann	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 1999-403 DATED December 13, 1999	Bunt Kirtley
INCASE NO	EFFECTIVE
	6/25/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	1 5/165/11/1 15 55/10 11 5/1/ 5/20 1/5/10 (1)

	FOR Entire Service Area			
	Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. KY. NO2			
	1 st Revised SHEET NO. 12			
Simpson County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2			
(Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 12			
I. RATES AND CHARGES				

II IUI ES II (B' CIIIII (CE

9. <u>Service Line Inspection Charges</u>. A charge of \$50.00 shall be made to inspect a customer's service line from the point of delivery at the meter to the point of use. The service line inspection charge may be waived if confirmation is received from the Kentucky State Plumbing Inspector that a state plumbing permit has been obtained and the State Plumbing Inspector will inspect the service line.

*Regular working hours are 7:30 a.m. -3:00 p.m. Monday – Friday (excluding holidays). After hours charge is any other time. Connection/reconnection of service shall only be performed daily between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.

CANCELLED

October 29, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2020 Month / Date / Year	_
ISSUED BY /s/ Ray Mann (Signature of Officer)	_
TITLEChairman	_
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

KENTUCKY	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	J

-N-

-N-

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)